

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9440/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in CWJC No.16367/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PARMANAND SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
  
Mr. B. Datta, ASG.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for one week for filing rejoinder.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER